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Exhibit A
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for for Accedian 
Networks Inc. Alston & Bird LLP

John W. Weiss and William 
Hao

john.weiss@alston.com;
william.hao@alston.com

Counsel for BOKF, N.A., solely in 
its capacity as Successor Trustee Arent Fox LLP

Andrew I. Silfen and Jordana 
L. Renert

andrew.silfen@arentfox.com;
jordana.renert@arentfox.com

Counsel for for AppDirect, Inc. Ballard Spahr LLP
Tobey M. Daluz and 
Chantelle D. McClamb

daluzt@ballardspahr.com;
mcclambc@ballardspahr.com

Counsel for Tri Tower Telecom 
Corporation Barclay Damon LLP

Beth Ann Binvona and John 
R. Weider

bbivona@barclaydamon.com;
jweider@barclaydamon.com

Counsel for Cisco Systems 
Capital Corporation

Bialson, Bergen & Schwab, a 
Professional Corporation

Lawrence M. Schwab and 
Thomas M. Gaa Tgaa@bbslaw.com

Interested Party BMC Group, Inc. T. Feil and Steven Ordaz sordaz.bmcgroup@ecfalerts.com
Counsel for Delaware Trust 
Company

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner 
LLP

Stephanie Wickouski and 
Jeremy Finkelstein

stephanie.wickouski@bclplaw.com;
jeremy.finkelstein@bclplaw.com

Counsel for Oracle America, Inc.
Buchalter, A Professional 
Corporation Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel for Hancock Reit 
Proscenium LLC Coleman & Dempsey, LLP Arlene L. Coleman acoleman@coleman-dempsey.com
Counsel to TFC McDowell LLC DLA Piper LLP (US) Rachel Ehrlich Albanese rachel.albanese@dlapiper.com

Counsel to TFC McDowell LLC DLA Piper LLP (US)
Richard M. Kremen and 
Virginia R. Callahan

richard.kremen@dlapiper.com;
virginia.callahan@dlapiper.com

Counsel for Georgia Power 
Company, Southern Company 
Services, Inc., and Southern 
Telecom, Inc. FisherBroyles, LLP Hollace T. Cohen hollace.cohen@fisherbroyles.com
Counsel for Georgia Power 
Company, Southern Company 
Services, Inc., and Southern 
Telecom, Inc. FisherBroyles, LLP Thomas R. Walker thomas.walker@fisherbroyles.com
Counsel for Actiontec Electronics, 
Inc. Foley & Lardner LLP Leah M. Eisenberg leisenberg@foley.com
Counsel for Actiontec Electronics, 
Inc. Foley & Lardner LLP Victor A. Vilaplana vavilaplana@foley.com

Counsel for BOKF, N.A., solely in 
its capacity as Successor Trustee Frederic Dorwart, Lawyers PLLC Samuel S. Ory sory@fdlaw.com
Counsel for Landlord DAR 
Enterprises, L.L.C. Halperin Battaglia Benzija, LLP Donna H. Lieberman dlieberman@halperinlaw.net
Counsel for Ribbon 
Communications Operating 
Company, Inc. Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Gregory G. Hesse ghesse@huntonak.com
Counsel for Ribbon 
Communications Operating 
Company, Inc. Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Michael S. Legge mlegge@huntonak.com
Counsel for U.S. TelePacific 
Corp. J. Scott Bovitz bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com

Counsel for UMB Bank, National 
Association, as Indenture Trustee Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

James S. Carr, Eric R. 
Wilson, and Benjamin D. 
Feder

jcarr@kelleydrye.com;
ewilson@kelleydrye.com;
bfeder@kelleydrye.com

Counsel for Fusion Connect, Inc., 
on behalf of its various 
subsidiaries Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Kristin S. Elliott and Eric R. 
Wilson

KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com;
kelliott@kelleydrye.com;ewilson@kelleydrye.com

Counsel for Bexar County
Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP David G. Aelvoet sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for U.S. Bank, National 
Association, as Indenture Trustee Loeb & Loeb LLP

Walter H. Curchack and 
Vadim J. Rubinstein

wcurchack@loeb.com;
vrubinstein@loeb.com

Counsel for U.S. TelePacific 
Corp. Marilyn Macron, P.C. Marilyn Cowhey Macron marilyn@marilynmacron.com

Counsel for U.S. Bank, National 
Association, as Indenture Trustee Maslon LLP

Clark T. Whitmore and Jason 
Reed

Clark.Whitmore@maslon.com;
Jason.Reed@maslon.com
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Missouri Department of Revenue
Missouri Department of 
Revenue, Bankruptcy Unit Steven A. Ginther sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov

Proposed Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors Morrison & Foerster LLP

Lorenzo Marinuzzi, Brett H. 
Miller, Todd M. Goren, 
Jennifer L. Marines, and Erica 
J. Richards

LMarinuzzi@mofo.com;
BrettMiller@mofo.com;
TGoren@mofo.com;
JMarines@mofo.com;
ERichards@mofo.com

Counsel for GLM DFW, Inc. Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Thomas D. Berghman tberghman@munsch.com
Counsel for Cyient, Inc. Murtha Cullina LLP Robert E. Kaelin rkaelin@murthalaw.com

Counsel for the New York State 
Department of Taxation and 
Finance

NYS Department of Taxation 
and Finance

Amanda Hiller, Deputy 
Commissioner, Jeffrey K. 
Cymbler District Tax Attorney Jeffrey.Cymbler@tax.ny.gov

Counsel for Oakland Schools Oakland Schools Sherry McMillan Tonia.Wernette@oakland.k12.mi.us

Counsel for Velocloud Networks, 
LLC, a VMware company

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe 
LLP Debra L. Felder dfelder@orrick.com

Counsel for Velocloud Networks, 
LLC, a VMware company

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe 
LLP Lorraine S. McGowen lmcgowen@orrick.com

Counsel for Zayo Group, LLC
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones 
LLP

Debra I. Grassgreen and 
John W. Lucas

dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com;
jlucas@pszjlaw.com

Counsel for Andrews County Tax 
Office, et al

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, 
Collins & Mott, L.L.P. c o Laura J. Monroe lmbkr@pbfcm.com

Counsel for Holiday Inpendent 
School District, City of Wichita 
Falls, Wichita Falls Independent 
School District, et al.

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, 
Collins & Mott, L.L.P. c/o Jeanmarie Baer jbaer@pbfcm.com

Counsel for Austin County 
Appraisal District, Burkeville 
Independent School District, 
Chambers County Tax Office, et 
al.

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, 
Collins & Mott, L.L.P. c/o Owen M. Sonik osonik@pbfcm.com

Counsel for Fifth Third Bank Reed Smith LLP
Christopher A. Lynch and 
Richard J. Tannenbaum

clynch@reedsmith.com;
rtannenbaum@reedsmith.com

Counsel for Galleria Operating 
Co, Inc.

Robinson Brog Leinwand 
Greene Genovese & Gluck P.C. Fred B. Ringel fbr@robinsonbrog.com

Counsel for Element Fleet 
Corporation (formerly known as 
Gelco Corporation) Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP John D. Demmy john.demmy@saul.com
Counsel for SBA 
Communications Corporation, 
Equinix, Inc. and CBRE, Inc. Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP Lucian B. Murley luke.murley@saul.com

Counsel for the Dycom Entities Shearman & Sterling LLP
Fredric Sosnick and Sara 
Coelho

fsosnick@shearman.com;
sara.coelho@shearman.com

Counsel for MAP Ground Lease 
Owner LLC and Plymouyh TFC, 
General Partnership Sirlin Lesser & Benson, P.C. Dana S. Plon dplon@sirlinlaw.com
Counsel for Cyrus One Sprouse Law Firm Marvin E. Sprouse III msprouse@sprousepllc.com

Counsel for POTA JV, LLC

Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman 
& Plifka, A Professional 
Corporation Peter C. D’Apice dapice@sbep-law.com

Counsel for BTC Block 20 
Partnership, LP Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP William F. Savino Wsavino@woodsoviatt.com
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